Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## **SCHEDULE 6**

## COUNCIL TAX REFERENDUMS: FURTHER AMENDMENTS

## Local Government Finance Act 1992 (c. 14)

- 27 (1) Section 52Y (information for purposes of Chapter 4A) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (1) for "Secretary of State" substitute "Welsh Ministers".
  - (3) In subsection (2) for "Secretary of State" substitute "Welsh Ministers".
  - (4) In subsection (4)—
    - (a) for "Secretary of State" substitute "Welsh Ministers",
    - (b) for "him" in both places substitute "them", and
    - (c) for "his" in both places substitute "their".
  - (5) In subsection (5) for "Secretary of State specifies" substitute "Welsh Ministers specify".
  - (6) In subsection (7)—
    - (a) for "Secretary of State" substitute "Welsh Ministers",
    - (b) for "his" in both places substitute "their", and
    - (c) for "he thinks" substitute "they think".
  - (7) In subsection (8)—
    - (a) for "his" in both places substitute "their",
    - (b) for "Secretary of State" substitute "Welsh Ministers", and
    - (c) for "him" substitute "them".